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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914—continued.
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RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
17th June, 1916— continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*),

ENGLAND.

Bedford

Hants

Hertford

Kent

Lancaster

Leicester. ...

London ...

Middlesex '.

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities

No.

1

1

1

1

3

1

4

1

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1

1

1

1

6

1

20

1

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

SCOTLAND.

Berwick

Fife

Lanark ...

Midlothian (ex City of
Edinburgh)

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities

No.]

1

1 -

2

1

. 18

Animals
Attacked,

No.

4

1

5

3

45

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
cestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.Worcestershire

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended June 17, 1916

(1915
Corresponding week in { 1914

11913

Total for 25 weeks, 1916 ..

fl915
Corresponding period in \ 1914

(1913

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 

co
n-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
8

9
21
9

308

351
434
315

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
9

10
22
10

365

3S9
462
340

Foot-
and-Mo.uth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 

co
n-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

...

1

i'i

. A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.

...

24

"74

Glanders
(including

Farcy ).§

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
b

y 
th

e 
L

o
c

a
l

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No.
1

4
1
2

24

23
49
83

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
2

13
14
6

66

37
130
237

Parasitic
Mange, t

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

o
c

a
l

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No.
18

26
32 '
29

1,472

t398
1,348
1,623

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
. -

No.
45

40
46

' '46

3,426

t867
2,407
3,311

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
b

y 
th

e 
L

o
c

a
l

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No

••

173

156
145
121

Swine Fever,

02

Js s
O

No.
96

123
87
58

2,495

2,212
2,096
1,174

lii-
No.
271

492
1,100

510

7,811

10,23
21,323
16,605

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

t The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 was suspended from 6th August, 1914, to 27lh Manb,
1915, inclusive.

§• Excluding outbreaks in Army horses.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th June, 1916.


