DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 17th June, 1916—continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.

Counties (in Boroughs t			Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities		
ENGLAND.			No.	No.	SCOTLAND.	No.)	No.	
Bedford		•	1	1	Berwick	. 1	4	
Hants	•••	•••	1	1	Fife	1 .	1	
Hertford	•••		1	1	Ļanark	2	5	
Kent			1	1	Midlothian (ex City of	1	3	
Lancaster		•••	3	. 6	Edinburgh)		·	
Leicester,			1	1				
London	•••	•••	4	20				
Middlesex	•••	•••	1	1				
···					Total	. 18	45	

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.†		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Ontbreaks reported by the Local Anthorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to in- fection,
Week ended June 17, 1916	No. 8	No. 9	No.	No.	No.	No. 2	No. 18	No. 45	No.	No. 96	No. 271
Corresponding week in { 1915 1914 1913	9 21 9	10 22 10			4 1 2	13 14 6	26 32 29	40 46 46	:::	123 87 58	492 1,100 510
Total for 25 weeks, 1916	308	365	1	24	24	66	1,472	3,426	173	2,495	7,811
Corresponding period in { 1915 1914 1913	351 434 315	389 462 340	iï 	74	23 49 83	37 130 237	†398 1,348 1,623	†867 2,407 3,311	145	2,212 2,096 1,174	10,23 21,32 3 16,605

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

:..

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th June, 1916.

[†] The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 was suspended from 6th August, 1914, to 27th March, 1915, inclusive.

[§] Excluding outbreaks in Army horses.